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ESF update : launch of the £650m 

procurement rounds

13 November 2015 ~ lucky for some?

Agenda

14:30 Registration

14:35 Nick Linford and David Hughes, chief executive of NIACE

15:10 Q&A

15:30 End

Welcome to this Lsect webinar
More than 1,000 registrations for this webinar

Lsect is working in partnership with NIACE and Inclusion to deliver a range of support materials, webinars and events 

for colleges and training providers interested in tendering for ESF funded provision. Register here to be sure to receive 

further information and please share this web page with colleagues.

Sign up for email updates about resources and training here: http://lsect.co.uk/events/esf-funding-membership/ 
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Next round of ESF 

SFA have 170 contracts to procure across the LEP areas – including in the 

following:

�NEET 

�Community Grants

� Information Advice and Guidance 

� Skills Support for the Workforce  (SSW)

� Skills Support for the unemployed (SSU)

LEPs have the opportunity to review and confirm release 

for procurement

There have been delays for many months, but LEPs 

informed this week that it’s GO GO GO.

On Tuesday the SFA wrote to LEPs 

with and ESF update

Three year plans may 

need to be delivered 

in 18-24 months

Contract (delivery) 

must end by March 

2018, as SFA may not 

be around after then 

to match fund
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Timelines 
Contract Closure  

Procure 

- ment

Mar 18

2 Months 

provider 

complete 

data 

submission

May 18

MA 

Claim to 

EC by 

Dec 18

2019 Final 

Audit 

(Article 127)

Mar 19Mar 17Mar 16

Delivery

Note: - All Delivery must finish by Mar 18

- Timing to ensure provider data input, Match & Claim 

complete

MA Audit and claim from EU by end Mar 19.

Latest Date ALL

Service Delivery 

Start – 30 Sep 2016 
18 Months 

Timelines 
Themed Procurement

NEET – part 1. ITT

Community Grants / IAG

2.1 SSW [Skills Support for the Workforce]

1.1 SSU [Skills Support for the unemployed]

2.2, NEET, Catch-up

CSR

Indicative Dates

Now

NEET – part 2 - London

NEET – evaluation 

NEET – governance/award 

NEET – contract signed 

6 Jan

14 Jan

15 Feb

10 Mar
16 Nov

30 Nov

14 Dec

18 Jan

15 Feb

31 Mar

13 Apr

11 May

8 Jun

29 Jun

Note: - Balance keeping to procurement schedule, evaluation resource 

and enabling LEP input

- Everything must be contracted and delivery commenced by 30 Sep
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NEET Procurement Launch

• W/C 14/9 we will start to share the NEET specifications with LEPs  where we 

have a Conflict of Interest return

• We plan to have two procurement windows for NEET during October

• LEPs will be able to select a window on the basis of when their specification is 

ready for release for procurement

• Each procurement will be open for 30 days

• Each procurement will have 30 working days allocated for evaluation and 

moderation.  This may be reduced based on the volume of applications 

received

• LEPs that have elected to be involved in the evaluation and moderation will be 

contacted prior to the specification launch to make arrangements for evaluation 

training

[SFA slide dated 17 September]

Q&A with Nick Linford 

and David Hughes

For more training and 

events visit www.lsect.com


